# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Mark Baerenrodt	2004-02-24	
Stanley Thompson	2004-02-27	
Matthew Ibarra	2004-02-24	
Christopher Chang	2004-02-24	
Daniel O'sullivan	2004-02-24	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Farm Design, Inc.	ll12 Silver Lake Road – I	Hollis, New Hampshire 03049	Hollis	NH	03049

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	29198571

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**FAX NUMBER**: (617) 951-7050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 28120** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Edward J. Kelly
DATE SIGNED:	2004-11-05

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ACIZP03014-usassn-A000001.tif source=ACIZP03014-usassn-A000002.tif source=ACIZP03014-usassn-A000003.tif

PATENT REEL: 015372 FRAME: 0551

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 27th day of
FEBRUARY, 2004.
An 1 7/2-
Stanley Thompson
State of Nan HAngshies)
State of Nan Hangshies) County of HILLS Boos ug L S.S.:
On this 27 day of FEBOURAY, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <b>Stanley Thompson</b> , who proved to me that he is the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
$\bigcap_{\alpha} + \mathcal{O}_{\alpha} \cap \mathcal{O}_{\alpha}$
Whet 1. Danganan
[SEAL]  Janet P. Waugaman  Notary Public, New Hampshire
My Commission Expires May 26, 2005
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of
Matthew Ibarra
State of New Hampshire
State of New Hampshires  County of HILLS Borough) S.S.:
On this 24 day of February, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Matthew Ibarra who proved to me that he is the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
$O_{n} + P_{n} O_{n}$
[SEAL]
Janet P. Waugaman
Notary Public New Hampshira

Notary Public, New Hampshire My Commission Expires May 26, 2005

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 that of
Christopher Chang
State of New Hampshires) S.S.: County of Hills Borough
On this 347 day of FEBRURY, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Christopher Chang who proved to me that he is the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
[SEAL] Notary Public Janet P. Waugaman Notary Public, New Hampshire
My Commission Expires May 26, 2005 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this マリー day of Fを含む イスター ,2004.
Daniel O'Sullivan
State of New Hampshine S.S.: County of HILLS BORDUGH S.S.:
On this 34h day of FERRIARY, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <b>Daniel O'Sullivan</b> who proved to me that he is the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public Notary Public
[SEAL]  Janet P. Waugaman  Notary Public, New Hampshire

My Commission Expires May 26, 2005

CHI-1401122v1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Mark Baerenrodt, a citizen of the United States, residing at 60 Lyndeborough Center Road, Milford, NH 03055, Stanley Thompson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 92 Town Farm Road, New Boston, NH 03070, United States of America, Matthew Ibarra, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 13 Dexter Street, #5, Malden, MA 02148, United States of America, Christopher Chang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 19 Strathmore Road, #2, Medford, MA 02155, United States of America, and Daniel O'Sullivan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 30 Abbott Street, Nashua, NH, United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a LOW PROFILE PNEUMATIC WALKING BRACE for which we have executed and filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Farm Design, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of \_\_\_\_\_, having its place of business at 12 Silver Lake Road, Hollis, NH 03049, Unite States of America is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said pending application and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Mark Baerenrodt, Stanley Thompson, Matthew Ibarra, Christopher Chang and Daniel O'Sullivan have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto said Farm Design the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts and extensions thereof.

WE HEREBY authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Farm Design, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Farm Design, Inc. its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Farm Design, Inc., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Farm Design, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Farm Design, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

TEBUSAN WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and sea this 24 day of 2004.

Mark Baerenrodt

State of NEW HAMPShine) S.S.:
County of HILLS Borough)

On this <u>34</u> day of <u>FEBOURRY</u>, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Mark Baerenrodt**, who proved to me that he is the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

[SEAL]

Notary Public Janet P. Waugaman Notary Public, New Hampshire My Commission Expires May 26, 2005

CHI-1401122v1

RECORDED: 11/05/2004

PATENT REEL: 015372 FRAME: 0554